Southeastern Quick Facts

Fall 2022

Employees
Faculty

Staff

Graduate Assistant
Total

Female
Male

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
Not Reported

Faculty
Full-time
Part-time

59.8%
40.2%

0.4%
2.9%

13.2%
3.5%

0.1%
79.1%
0.7%
0.2%

82.0%
18.0%

634
793
244
1,671

999
672

220
58

1,322
12

520
114

Enrollment
Headcount
FTE

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Undergraduate
Graduate

Female
Male

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander

{51}

45.1%
13.4%
13.9%
19.9%
92.3%

7.7%

63.5%
36.5%

60.2%
39.8%
0.2%
1.6%

17.5%
7.0%

0.1%

13,492
12,453
6,090
1,808
1,871
2,682
12,451
1,041

8,561
4,921

8,127
5,365
22
213

2,355
946

White 61.4%
Two or More Races 3.4%
Not Reported 8.9%
In-State 94.9%
Out-of-State 3.3%
International 1.4%
Living Arrangements
On-Campus 18.3%
Off-Campus 81.7%
Students Age

Average undergraduate age
Average graduate age

ACT Score of Freshmen Cohort
Average Composite Score
Average Mathematics Score
Average English Score

8,284
461
1,203

12,803
447
191

2,474
11,018

20.1
31.9

23.0
21.7
23.5

Total sponsored research and programs

funding awarded to faculty/staff and received

in fiscal year 2021-2022: $49,694,397



