Southeastern Quick Facts Fall 2022

Щ	7
_	7
80	0
<u>a</u>	N

Employees			Enrollment		
Faculty		634	Headcount		13,492
Staff		793	FTE		12,453
Graduate Assistant		244	Freshman	45.1%	
Total		1,671	Sophomore	13.4%	-
			Junior	13.9%	
Female	59.8%	999	Senior	19.9%	
Male	40.2%	672	Undergraduate	92.3%	
			Graduate	7.7%	1,041
American Indian or				, ., , .	-,
Alaskan Native	0.4%	6	Female	63.5%	8,561
Asian	2.9%	48	Male	36.5%	4,921
Black or				0 000	-)>
African American	13.2%	220	Full-time	60.2%	8,127
Hispanic or Latino	3.5%	58	Part-time	39.8%	5,365
Native Hawaiian or				0,10,1	,,,,,,
Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	1	American Indian or		
White	79.1%	1,322	Alaskan Native	0.2%	22
Two or More Races	0.7%	12	Asian	1.6%	213
Not Reported	0.2%	4	Black or	1.070	210
-			African American	17.5%	2,355
Faculty			Hispanic or Latino	7.0%	946
Full-time	82.0%	520	Native Hawaiian or	, .0 ,0	, 10
Part-time	18.0%	114	Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	8

T.						
White	61.4%	8,284				
Two or More Races	3.4%	461				
Not Reported	8.9%	1,203				
In-State	94.9%	12,803				
Out-of-State	3.3%	447				
International	1.4%	191				
Living Arrangements						
On-Campus	18.3%	2,474				
Off-Campus	81.7%	11,018				
Students Age						
Average undergraduate	e age	20.1				
Average graduate age		31.9				
ACT Score of Freshmen Cohort						
Average Composite Sc	23.0					
Average Mathematics	21.7					
Average English Score	23.5					
Total sponsored research and programs funding awarded to faculty/staff and received						